OIPE			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 ONB 0661 0007	03-30-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	101670186	PATENT	
2501			
<b>PATENTO ON X</b>			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreer	nent	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	•	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	Ĩ,	
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	Secret File	
Name (line 1) Metloubian, Mehran	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		01/28/2001	
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Nguyen, Chanh N.		11/30/2000	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) HRL Laboratories, LLC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) a limited liability company of Dela	ware	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 3011 Malibu Canvon Road		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Malibu	California 90265-479		
City         State/Country         Zip Code           Domestic Representative Name and Address         Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Cl f Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wa	nief Information Officer, Washington, shington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	

PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0705

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (310) 589-8158	
Name Cary Tope-McKay			
Address (line 1) 23852 Pacific Coast Highway #31	1		
Address (line 2) Malibu, CA 90265	······································		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	·····		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		rk if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)          09/632272	Pa	Itent Number(s)	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.00         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       X       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       Image: Comparison of the account of the additional fees can be charged to the account.)       # Image: Comparison of the account of the additional fees:         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Yes       No			
Statement and Signature	j.		
To the best of my knowledge and bell attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein. Cary Tope-McKay Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing information is tru riginal document. Charges to depo Signature	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as 2/22/01 Date	
		T	

PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0706

## Attorney Docket: HRL027 HRL Docket: 990108 Invention Title: ANTIMONY-BASED HETEROSTRUCTURE VARACTOR DIODE WITH BANDGAP ENGINEERED QUANTUM WELL ELECTRODES

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mehran Metloubian of 4813 Gloria Avenue, Encino, California 91436, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIMONY-BASED HETEROSTRUCTURE VARACTOR DIODE WITH BANDGAP ENGINEERED QUANTUM WELL ELECTRODES (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 3, 2000, Application Number 09/632272 and/or for which Assignors are making or have made a foreign application for intellectual or industrial property protection under the appropriate body of law corresponding to that foreign jurisdiction.

#### AND

WHEREAS, HRL Laboratories, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having a place of business at 3011 Malibu Canyon Road, Malibu, California, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries in which intellectual or industrial property protection may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor desire to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, as well as, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual or industrial property rights including, but not limited to, Patents, designs, utility models, and inventor certificates which may be granted therefore in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent Offices and the equivalent offices at foreign countries, to issue to the Assignee, any and all applicable intellectual or industrial property rights in the Invention, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which United States and foreign Patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign Patents or the like for the Invention, and for maintaing and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any and all intellectual or industrial property rights in it, particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Executed this 28th day of January, 2000," at Los Argeles

(Signature)

Page 1 of 1 11/26/00 HRL027-Matloubian+

# PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0707

## Attorney Docket: HRL027 HRL Docket: 990108 Invention Title: ANTIMONY-BASED HETEROSTRUCTURE VARACTOR DIODE WITH BANDGAP ENGINEERED QUANTUM WELL ELECTRODES

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chanh N. Nguyen of 3411 Ivy Trail, Calabasas, California 91302, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIMONY-BASED HETEROSTRUCTURE VARACTOR DIODE WITH BANDGAP ENGINEERED QUANTUM WELL ELECTRODES (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 3, 2000, Application Number 09/632272 and/or for which Assignors are making or have made a foreign application for intellectual or industrial property protection under the appropriate body of law corresponding to that foreign jurisdiction.

#### AND

WHEREAS, HRL Laboratories, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having a place of business at 3011 Malibu Canyon Road, Malibu, California, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries in which intellectual or industrial property protection may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor desire to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, as well as, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual or industrial property rights including, but not limited to, Patents, designs, utility models, and inventor certificates which may be granted therefore in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent Offices and the equivalent offices at foreign countries, to issue to the Assignee, any and all applicable intellectual or industrial property rights in the Invention, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which United States and foreign Patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign Patents or the like for the Invention, and for maintaing and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any and all intellectual or industrial property rights in it, particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Executed this <u>30<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>November</u>, 2000, at <u>Calabasas</u>, <u>CALiFORNIA</u>

Champh Vque

Page 1 of 1 11/26/00 HRL027-Nguyen+

## PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0708

**RECORDED: 03/05/2001**